## RESOLUTION NO. 2010-137 RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE CITY OF RAPID CITY COMPENSATION PLAN BYCHANGING THE TITLE OF ICE SPECIALIST

WHEREAS, the Rushmore Plaza Civic Center General Manager has requested that the position of Ice Specialist be re-titled; and

WHEREAS, the basis for the recommendation is to reflect the industry standard for the position.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Rapid City Common Council that the City of Rapid City compensation plan is hereby revised as follows:

Job Title		Grade		Salary	
AFSCME					
FROM: Ice Specialist		12		\$30, 222	\$45, 968
TO: Civic Center Ice Specialist		12		\$30, 222	\$45, 968
Dated this	day of		, 2010		
			CITY OF RAPID CITY		
			MAYOR		
ATTEST:					
Finance Officer					
(SEAL)					
10/06/10 tk					